

CITY OF COEUR D'ALENE

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

CITY HALL, 710 E MULLAN AVENUE COEUR D'ALENE, IDAHO 83814 208-769-2252 FAX: 208-769-2383

Mission Statement

To actively strive to provide a quality park system that offers a diverse range of experiences, preserves local resources, and provides a safe, pleasant, and enjoyable environment.

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Community Room - Library

<u>AGENDA</u>

January 23, 2023 – 5:30 pm

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) "Conflict of Interest" Declaration
- 4) Approval of November 14, 2022 Minutes *Action Item*
- 5) Staff Comments
- 6) Commissioner Comments
- 7) Public Comments (Comments limited to 3 minutes)
- 8) Veteran's Centennial Park County MOU Action Item
- 9) Tubbs Hill Grant Update *Information Item*
- 10) Riverstone Concert Series Agreement Renewal *Action Item*
- 11) Summer Concert Series Agreement Action Item
- 12) Next Meeting / Adjournment:
 - Monday, February 27, 2023-5:30 pm-Library Community Room